

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Gabe Taylor (541)766-2253 gtaylor@citizensebank.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 30, 2023

Citizens Bank Welcomes Brent Kaseman as Branch Manager Philomath Location

CORVALLIS, Ore – Citizens Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Brent Kaseman to Vice President and Branch Manager of their Philomath Branch, located at 1224 Main Street.

Brent joined Citizens Bank in 2016 where he also currently holds the position of Commercial Loan Officer. In addition to his extensive banking experience, Brent currently serves as Secretary of the Rotary Club of Philomath, is a board member and Secretary of Philomath Community Services and is a member of the City of Philomath Budget Committee.

"Brent has delivered outstanding service to his customers at Citizens Bank for nearly 8 years," said Gordon Zimmerman, President and CEO of Citizens Bank. "His commitment to serving his community and his strong leadership and banking skills make him an exceptional choice to lead our Philomath Branch team."

Brent succeeds Kathi Harwood as Branch Manager who recently retired from Citizens Bank after nearly 45 years.

Brent is a Philomath resident where he lives with his wife and three daughters.

Citizens Bank, the operating subsidiary of Citizens Bancorp, proudly provides comprehensive banking services throughout the Willamette Valley in Oregon. Since its inception in 1957, the Bank has become one of the area's premier community banks. Its employees provide personalized banking services to businesses and individuals at each of its 15 branches (located in Albany, Corvallis, Dallas, Harrisburg, Junction City, Lebanon, McMinnville, Oregon City, Philomath, Salem, Silverton, Springfield, and Tualatin). Member FDIC.